

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 472 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1305, 1306 & 1307 OF 2014

(Application for bail, exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order and exemption from filing official translation)

Jogendra Singh @ Jaggu Yadav ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition (Crl. Misc. Petition No. 26726 of 2013) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10th January, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

**"Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.
Additional documents, if any, be filed within
four weeks.
List the petition before an appropriate Bench
immediately after the needful is done."**

It is further submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 22nd August, 2014 filed additional documents. Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books at page nos. to for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR